
APPENDIX 1

Hitchin

Car Park Duration / hours
NHDC Current 

Tariffs

Option  A  Initial 

Tariff Proposals Aug 

2014

Option B Revised 

Tarriff Proposals Nov 

2014

1 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

2 £1.50 £1.70 £2.00

3 £2.50 £2.30 £2.50

3+ £3.50 £4.00 £4.00

1 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

2 £1.50 £1.70 £2.00

3 £2.50 £3.00 £3.00

4 £4.00 £5.00 £4.50

Evening & Sunday 

6:00pm to 8:00am – Mon to Sat £1.00

6:00pm Sat to 8:00am Mon 

including Sunday £1.00

1 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

2 £1.50 £1.70 £2.00

3 £2.50 £3.00 £3.00

4 £4.00 £5.00 £4.50

Evening & Sunday 

6:00pm to 8:00am – Mon to Sat £1.00

6:00pm Sat to 8:00am Mon 

including Sunday £1.00

1 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

2 £1.50 £1.70 £1.00

3 £2.00 £2.30 £2.00

3+ £3.50 £4.00 £4.00

1 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

2 £1.50 £1.70 £2.00

3 £2.50 £3.00 £3.00

4 £4.20 £5.00 £4.50

Evening & Sunday 

6:00pm to 8:00am – Mon to Sat £1.00

6:00pm Sat to 8:00am Mon 

including Sunday £1.00

1 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

2 £1.50 £1.70 £2.00

3 £2.50 £3.00 £3.00

4 £4.20 £5.00 £4.50

Evening & Sunday 

6:00pm to 8:00am – Mon to Sat £1.00

6:00pm Sat to 8:00am Mon 

including Sunday £1.00

1 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

2 £1.50 £1.70 £2.00

3 £2.50 £3.00 £3.00

4 £4.20 £5.00 £4.50

Evening & Sunday 

6:00pm to 8:00am – Mon to Sat £1.00

6:00pm Sat to 8:00am Mon 

including Sunday £1.00

1 £0.50 £1.00 £1.00

2 £1.00 £1.70 £2.00

3 £2.00 £2.30 £2.50

3+ £3.50 £4.00 £4.00

NHDC Proposed Car Parking Tariff Structure for 2014/15

Portmill West 

short stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

St Mary's Square short 

stay 8am - 6pm Mon to 

Sat

Woodside 

long stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

Lairage MSCP 

long stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

Portmill East 

short stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

Christchurch 

short stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

Bancroft 

long stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

Biggin Lane 

short stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat 

(when open)



Car Park Duration / hours
NHDC Current 

Tariffs

Option  A  Initial 

Tariff Proposals Aug 

2014

Option B Revised 

Tarriff Proposals Nov 

2014
1 £0.50 £0.60 £0.60

2 £1.00 £1.20 £1.20

3 £1.50 £2.30 £2.30

3+ £3.50 £4.00 £4.00

1 £0.50 £0.60 £0.60

2 £1.00 £1.20 £1.20

3 £2.00 £2.30 £2.30

4 £3.50 £4.00 £4.00

1 £0.50 £0.60 £0.60

2 £1.00 £1.20 £1.20

3 £2.00 £2.30 £2.30

3+ £3.50 £4.00 £4.00

1 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

2 £1.50 £1.70 £1.70

3 £2.50 £3.00 £3.00

4 £4.00 £4.70 £4.70

Royston

Car Park Duration / hours
NHDC Current 

Tariffs

Option  A  Initial 

Tariff Proposals Aug 

2014

Option B Revised 

Tarriff Proposals Nov 

2014
1 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

2 £0.50 £0.50 £0.50

3 £3.00 £3.50 £3.50

3+ £6.00 £7.00 £7.00

After 3pm Free Free Free

1 £0.50 £0.50 £0.50

2 £1.00 £0.90 £0.90

3 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50

3+ £2.50 £3.00 £3.00

After 3pm Free Free Free

1 £0.50 £0.50 £0.50

2 £1.00 £1.20 £1.20

3 £3.00 £3.50 £3.50

3+ £6.00 £7.00 £7.00

After 3pm Free Free Free

1 £0.50 £0.50 £0.50

2 £1.00 £1.20 £1.20

3 £4.00 £4.70 £4.70

3+ £6.00 £7.00 £7.00

After 3pm Free Free Free

1 £0.50 £0.50 £0.50

2 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

3 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00

3+ £6.00 £7.00 £7.00

After 3pm Free Free Free

1 £0.50 £0.50 £0.50

2 £1.00 £1.20 £1.20

3 £1.50 £1.70 £1.70

3+ £2.50 £3.00 £3.00

After 3pm Free Free Free

Priory Gardens 

short stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

The Warren 

long stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

Civic Centre 

long stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

Market Place 

short stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat 

(when open)

Princes Mews

 short stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

Garden Square MSCP 

long stay Levels 4-9 

8am - 6pm Mon to Sat

Letchworth Town Hall 

short stay 

8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

Angel Pavement 

short stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat 

(when open)

Hillshott  short stay

8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat

Garden Square MSCP 

short stay Levels 1-3 

8am - 6pm Mon to Sat

Letchworth Garden City



Baldock

Car Park Duration / hours
NHDC Current 

Tariffs

Option  A  Initial 

Tariff Proposals Aug 

2014

Option B Revised 

Tarriff Proposals Nov 

2014
3 £0.50 £0.50 £0.50

3+ £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

Knebworth

Car Park Duration / hours
NHDC Current 

Tariffs

Option  A  Initial 

Tariff Proposals Aug 

2014

Option B Revised 

Tarriff Proposals Nov 

2014
0.5 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20

1 £0.50 £0.50 £0.50

2 £1.00 £1.00 £1.00

3 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00

4 £4.00 £4.00 £4.00

St Martin's Road 

short stay 9:15am - 

6pm Mon to Sat

The Twitchell 

long stay 8am - 6pm 

Mon to Sat


